OP \$215.00.00 87375798

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Assignment ID: TMI88863

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Circle Graphics, Inc.		03/12/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	CG Visual Solutions Corporation		
Street Address:	120 Ninth Avenue		
City:	Longmont		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80501		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5456600	CG
Registration Number:	5456592	CIRCLEGRAPHICS
Registration Number:	2737393	ONE PRINT
Registration Number:	3277932	
Registration Number:	2321009	MMT
Registration Number:	3277926	DREAM. DESIGN. DELIVER.
Registration Number:	5686754	VISEN
Registration Number:	5443409	CGSIGNLAB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3034021601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3034021600

Email: docketing@bhgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: David S. Kerr Address Line 1: 1712 Pearl St.

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26990.00720 NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Kerr

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008366 FRAME: 0622

900839871

SIGNATURE:	David Kerr				
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2024				
Total Attachments: 2					
source=Trademark Assignment - CG Visual Solutions#page1.tif					
source=Trademark Assignment - CG Visual Solutions#page2.tif					

TRADEMARK REEL: 008366 FRAME: 0623

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Circle Graphics, Inc., (the "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 120 Ninth Avenue Longmont CO 80501;

and

CG Visual Solutions Corporation, (the "Assignee") a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 120 Ninth Avenue Longmont CO 80501.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all rights, title, interest, and goodwill in the following trademarks (the "Marks"):

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No.	Docket No.
@	US	5456600	26990.00120
CIRCLEGRAPHICS	US	5456592	26990.00130
ONE PRINT	US	2737393	26990.00470
	US	3277932	26990.00460
MMT	Canada	TMA539018	26990.00530
MMT	US	2321009	26990.00420
DREAM. DESIGN. DELIVER	US	3277926	26990.00450
VISEN	US	5686754	26990.00440
CGSIGNLAB	US	5443409	26990.00050

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the Marks, including all common law rights therein.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten US Dollars (\$10.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and convey to the Assignee, its successors and assigns all rights, title and interests, including all goodwill derived from and in connection with the Marks.

Assignor hereby further assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned herein that Assignor may have or that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to Assignee, or

TRADEMARK REEL: 008366 FRAME: 0624 that may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the Marks.

AND for the consideration paid, Assignor further warrants and agrees with Assignee, its successors and assigns, that it has the full authority to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right given, and that assignor, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which Assignee, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to more effectively to secure and vest in Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest in the Marks.

ASSIGNOR

BY: Pow Prickley

NAME: Rod Rackley

TITLE: President of Circle Graphics, Inc.

DATE: 3/12/2024